

City of Newton, Kansas Public Building Commission 201 E. 6th Street Newton, KS 67114	Project Name: Centennial Park Ball Fields Project Number: PBC20M5912 Project Engineer: HDR Engineering Bid Date/Time: July 14, 2021 @ 11:00 A.M.	<h2>BID TABULATION</h2>
---	--	-------------------------

ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE COSTS	CONCO 3051 N OHIO WICHITA, KS 67219 316-943-7111	MULTICON, INC 4715 W CENTRAL WICHITA, KS 67212 316-440-0830	DONDLINGER 2656 S SHERIDAN WICHITA, KS 67217
---	--	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID											
1	MOBILIZATION (MAXIMUM 2% BASE BID)	1	LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 37,719.35	\$ 37,719.35	\$ 46,514.25	\$ 46,514.25	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00
2	DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 9,113.11	\$ 9,113.11	\$ 158,749.00	\$ 158,749.00	\$ 92,800.00	\$ 92,800.00
3	EROSION/SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 37,161.95	\$ 37,161.95	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION FENCING	5650	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 3.74	\$ 21,131.00	\$ 3.19	\$ 18,023.50	\$ 3.52	\$ 19,888.00
5	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	13.2	AC	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 57,420.00	\$ 647.15	\$ 8,542.38	\$ 952.00	\$ 12,566.40	\$ 1,196.97	\$ 15,800.00
6	TOPSOIL - STRIP, STOCKPILE, AND REPLACE	4515	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 90,300.00	\$ 2.94	\$ 13,274.10	\$ 9.00	\$ 40,635.00	\$ 11.32	\$ 51,109.80
7	FIELD LAYOUT - CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,118.25	\$ 4,118.25	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00
8	SOIL BORROW - HAUL FILL TO SITE	26000	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 218,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 12.56	\$ 326,560.00
9	EARTHWORK - ROUGH GRADING	26000	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 3.77	\$ 98,020.00	\$ 2.97	\$ 77,220.00	\$ 3.72	\$ 96,720.00
10	SUBGRADE, FINAL GRADE	64000	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 59,520.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 74,240.00
11	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 230,386.89	\$ 230,386.89	\$ 195,800.00	\$ 195,800.00	\$ 246,000.00	\$ 246,000.00
12	TURF SEEDING AND FERTILIZATION	5.28	AC	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 40,603.13	\$ 214,384.53	\$ 34,508.00	\$ 182,202.24	\$ 46,193.18	\$ 243,899.99
13	NEW INFIELD AND WARNING TRACK CLAY	775	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 23.68	\$ 18,352.00	\$ 105.85	\$ 82,033.75	\$ 133.03	\$ 103,098.25
14	MOUNTABLE CURB (FOOD TRUCK PLAZA)	85	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 17.65	\$ 1,500.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 44.71	\$ 3,800.35
15	5 IN CONCRETE SIDEWALKS/PLAZA/DUGOUTS	9605	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 57,630.00	\$ 5.02	\$ 48,217.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 57,630.00	\$ 6.11	\$ 58,686.55
16	9 IN FOOD TRUCK CONCRETE SLAB	1855	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,840.00	\$ 5.58	\$ 10,350.90	\$ 8.50	\$ 15,767.50	\$ 8.46	\$ 15,693.30
17	5 IN REALIGNED CONCRETE TRAIL	1750	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 11,812.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5.66	\$ 9,905.00
18	REMOVABLE BOLLARDS	9	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1,229.99	\$ 11,069.91	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,533.33	\$ 13,799.97
19	6 FT CHAIN LINK FENCING	3272	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 65,440.00	\$ 66.96	\$ 219,093.12	\$ 39.24	\$ 128,393.28	\$ 49.30	\$ 161,309.60
20	OUTFIELD FENCE TOPPER	1500	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.03	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1.87	\$ 2,805.00
21	BACKSTOP CHAIN LINK FENCING	125	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 295.32	\$ 36,915.00	\$ 326.88	\$ 40,860.00	\$ 411.20	\$ 51,400.00
22	BACKSTOP NETTING SYSTEM	2	EA	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 30,642.04	\$ 61,284.08	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 51,550.00	\$ 103,100.00
23	BACKSTOP WALL PADDING SYSTEM	238	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 236.20	\$ 56,215.60	\$ 96.15	\$ 22,883.70	\$ 276.05	\$ 65,699.90
24	DUGOUT CANOPY STRUCTURE	4	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 22,332.70	\$ 89,330.80	\$ 14,975.00	\$ 59,900.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 90,200.00
25	BLEACHER CANOPY STRUCTURES, SMALL	4	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 13,163.43	\$ 52,653.72	\$ 17,782.50	\$ 71,130.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 66,500.00
26	BLEACHER CANOPY STRUCTURE, LARGE	1	EA	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 23,350.00	\$ 23,350.00	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 24,100.00
27	FOUL POLES	3	PAIR	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,703.00	\$ 17,109.00	\$ 7,233.33	\$ 21,699.99	\$ 5,833.33	\$ 17,499.99
28	ELECTRICAL SWITCHGEARS AND TRANSFORMERS	1	LS	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 75,940.08	\$ 75,940.08	\$ 99,840.00	\$ 99,840.00	\$ 65,900.00	\$ 65,900.00
29	LIGHTS, BRACKETS, STANDARDS, FEEDS	1	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 313,400.00	\$ 313,400.00	\$ 315,900.00	\$ 315,900.00	\$ 327,700.00	\$ 327,700.00
30	FOOD TRUCK ELEC./LIGHTING	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,905.00	\$ 12,905.00	\$ 62,905.00	\$ 62,905.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 21,800.00
31	INSTALL/HOOK UP KW SCOREBOARD IN NEW LOCATION	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 47,479.46	\$ 47,479.46	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00
32	12 IN RCP	31	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,519.00	\$ 296.76	\$ 9,199.56	\$ 45.30	\$ 1,404.30	\$ 58.06	\$ 1,799.86
33	CONCRETE FLUME W/ SOLID LID	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,235.48	\$ 1,235.48	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00
34	3 IN K-COPPER WATER PIPE TO SERVE IRRIGATION	160	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 56.25	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 63.13	\$ 10,100.80
35	3/4 IN COPPER WATER LINE	75	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45.33	\$ 3,399.75	\$ 14.40	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 18.67	\$ 1,400.25
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 1,786,964.00	\$ 1,985,220.41	\$ 2,325,712.37	\$ 2,454,716.61			
ADD ALTERNATE #1 - BATTING TUNNELS/CAGES					\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 27,060.00	\$ 24,000.00			
ADD ALTERNATE #2 - LARGE BLEACHER CANOPY STRUCTURE (GILLESPIE FIELD)					\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 23,540.00	\$ 16,037.00			
ADD ALTERNATE #3 - SCOREBOARDS					\$ 30,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 34,402.50	\$ 41,000.00			
ADD ALTERNATE #4 - IRRIGATION FOR FIELD CR3					\$ 6,800.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 46,475.00	\$ 34,983.00			
TOTAL ALL ALTERNATES + BASE BID					\$ 1,853,764.00	\$ 2,115,720.41	\$ 2,457,189.87	\$ 2,570,736.61			
DEDUCT ALTERNATE #1 - MAINTAIN EXISTING LIGHTING AT GILLESPIE					\$ (222,000.00)	\$ (80,000.00)	\$ (114,000.00)	\$ (106,000.00)			
ACKNOWLEDGED ADDENDA						YES	YES	YES			
BID BOND						YES	YES	YES			
TOTAL BASE BID plus Deduct Alternate					\$ 1,564,964.00	\$ 1,905,220.41	\$ 2,211,712.37	\$ 2,348,716.61			

Note: Errors were found when quantities and unit prices were extended. Extensions shown above reflect the changed/accurate numbers.

Note: Errors were found when quantities and unit prices were extended. Extensions shown above reflect the changed/ accurate numbers.

REJECT ALL BIDS
All Bids were over the Engineer's Estimate and over the Project Budget